46Z	-2001
-----	-------

=

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 01	
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 53-25SEP01 to Mike Kehoe Ford for a seven passenger mini van. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Vopen sv Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Skip Elkin

District II Commissioner

463 -2001

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 ()]	
County of Boone			
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 48-22AUG01to Green Supply for Ammunition Term and Supply. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement and the exemption certificate.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S/Noren Clerk of the County Commission

Skip Elkin

District II Commissioner

464 -2001

STATE OF MISSOURI	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 01	
County of Boone			
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the following budget revision:

Department Account and Title	Amount Decrease	Amount Increase
2040-71100: Outside Services	\$150,000.00	
2040-71102: Engineering	\$4,000.00	
Services		
2040-86800: Emergency	\$100,000.00	
2040-91300: Machinery and	\$5,000.00	
Equipment		
2040-91302: Computer Software	\$1,000.00	
2040-92300: Replacement Mach	\$80,000.00	
& Equip		
2040-92400: Replacement	\$114,000.00	
Trucks		
2040-26201: Rock – Vendor		\$414,000.00
Hauled		
2040-60200: Equipment Repair		\$40,000.00
and Maintenance		

Said revision is to cover extra expenditures for rock for surfacing and road project. It is further ordered that the Commissioners hereby authorized to sign said revision.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy 5. Noven 5. Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Skip Elkin V District II Commissioner

465 -2001

.....

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	ea.	October Session of the August Adjourned				Term. 20	01
In the County Commission of sa	id county, on the		9 th	day of	October	20	01

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the contract for Homemaker/Personal Care and Respite Care Services between the County of Boone and Reliable In-Home Assistance, L.L.C. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign said agreement.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

WM L

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren W Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

466-2001

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

_

STATE OF MISSOURI ea.	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 01
County of Boone		
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Courthouse Grounds for the Interfaith Prayer Vigil for Our Nation for the Family Worship Center on Monday, October 22, 2001 from 5:00 to 7:00 p.m. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the application.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy 5. Noren Doen sy

Clerk of the County Commission

Skip Elkin V District II Commissioner

```
467-2001
```

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 01
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Courthouse Grounds for a Prayer/Thanksgiving Service for Grace Covenant Church on Wednesday, November 21, 2001 from 5:30 to 8:00 p.m. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the application.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren W Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Skip Elkin

District II Commissioner

468 -2001

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

_

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 01	
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby reappoint Mike Morgan of Bourbon Township to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a four-year term that will expire on September 16, 2005.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

Don Stamper **V** Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy 5. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

ABSEN + Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin **** District II Commissioner

469 -2001

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	October Session of the August Adjourned	Term. 20 01	
In the County Commission of said county, on the	9 th day of October	20 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby reappoint Mary Lottes of Cedar Township to the Boone County Board of Park Commission for a four-year term that will expire on September 30, 2005.

Done this 9th day of October, 2001.

mæ Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ABSENT Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren W

Clerk of the County Commission